

MACC 79/2009

28-02-2020

Today is fixed for P. Hearing.

Both parties file hazira through ld lawyer.

O.P No.2 files additional objection. Copy is served.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the O.P No.2 and praying for passing necessary order to expunge the O.P No.2 from this. Copy is served.

P.O is on leave.

So, the case is adjourned today.

To 06-04-2020 for hearing of the instant petition. Objection, if any in the mean time.

Judge MAC Tribunal, 1st Court
Purulia, in charge